1
Supplementary Information
Synthesis and Evaluation of Membrane Permeabilizing Properties of
Cationic Amphiphiles Derived from the Disaccharide Trehalose
Pazit Shaul,
a,†
 Raphael I. Benhamou,
a,†

Content:
1. General methods and instrumentation
2. Trehalose numbering system
3.  Synthetic procedures
4.  Biological evaluations protocols
A. Minimal inhibitory concentration test (anti-bacterial activity)
B. Minimal inhibitory concentration test (anti-fungal activity)
C. Erythrocyte hemolysis assay (Table 1S)
D. Microscopy data acquisition
5.
1
H and
13
C NMR spectra (Figures S1-S28)
6. LC-MS method for the determination of compounds purity (Table 2S)
7. Retention times, purity percentages, and LRMS values (Table 3S)
8. ULC chromatograms and the corresponding ESI-LRMS spectra (Figures S29-S34)
Electronic Supplementary Material (ESI) for Organic & Biomolecular Chemistry.
This journal is © The Royal Society of Chemistry 2016
2
1. General methods and instrumentation
1
H-NMR spectra (including 1D-TOCSY) were recorded on Bruker Avance™ 400 or 500
spectrometers, and chemical shifts (reported in ppm) were calibrated to CD3OD or CDCl3 (δ =
3.31 or 7.26 respectively).
13
C-NMR spectra were recorded on Bruker Avance™ 400 or 500
spectrometers at 100 or 125 MHz. Multiplicities are reported using the following
abbreviations: b = broad, s = singlet, d = doublet, dt = doublet of triplets, t = triplet, q =
quartet, m = multiplet, app. q = apparent quartet. Coupling constants (J) are given in Hertz.
High-resolution electron spray ionization (HR-ESI) mass spectra were measured on a Waters
Synapt instrument. Chemical reactions were monitored by TLC (Merck, Silica gel 60 F254).
Visualization was achieved using a cerium-molybdate stain [(NH4)2Ce(NO3)6 (5g),
)NH4)6Mo7O24.4H2O (120 g), H2SO4 (80 mL), H2O (720 mL)]. All reactions were carried out
under an argon atmosphere with anhydrous solvents, unless otherwise noted. All chemicals,
unless otherwise stated, were obtained from commercial sources. Compounds were purified
by flash chromatography (SiO2, Merck, Kieselgel 60).
2. Trehalose numbering system
3. Synthetic procedures
Compound 2: To a solution of compound 1 (3 g, 5.89 mmol) in DCM (50 mL) and pyridine
(3.8 mL, 47 mmol) at -40 °C, Tf2O (8 mL, 47 mmol) was slowly added. The reaction mixture
was stirred at 0 °C for 2 h. Reaction progress was monitored by TLC (20% EtOAc, 80%
P.E.). Upon completion, the reaction mixture was diluted with EtOAc and washed with brine.
The organic layer was dried over MgSO4, filtered, and concentrated under reduced pressure.
The triflated crude product was dissolved in DMF/HMPA (25/15 mL), and NaN3 (4.6 gr, 0.07
mol) was added. The reaction was allowed to stir at room temperature overnight; progress
was monitored by TLC (35% EtOAc, 65% P.E.).  The reaction was diluted with EtOAc,
washed with brine, dried over MgSO4, and concentrated. The crude was purified by
chromatography (silica gel, P.E./EtOAc) to yield 2 (1.73 g, 48%).
 1
H NMR (500 MHz,
CDCl3)  5.36-5.37 (m, 4H, H-2, H-3), 5.24 (d, J=2.8 Hz, H-1), 4.15 (m, H-4), 4.10 (ddd,
J1=1.5, J2=5.7, J3=7.3 Hz, H-5 ), 3.54 (dd, J1=7.6, J2=12.7 Hz, H-6 ), 3.23 (dd, J1=5.5,
J2=12.7 Hz, H-6), 2.15 (s, 6H, OAc), 2.14 (s, 6H, OAc).
13
C NMR (100 MHz, CDCl3)
3